

Waiver, Release, and Indemnity Agreement

To Riverside Senior Men's Golf Club, also known as Riverside Coyotes, it's Executive, members and volunteers, agents, assigns and successors ("Club"),

I understand and agree that Riverside Coyotes is not a registered club as defined by the Societies Act (Alberta) but is an unincorporated and a not-for-profit sporting group of senior men aged 55 years and older, participating in the activity of golf at Riverside Golf Course, a public golf course in the care, custody and control of the City of Edmonton.

In consideration of being permitted to participate in Club organized events for the ______ season and as a condition of my membership during this season, I ______ (print name) hereby understand and agree as follows:

- 1) The Club is not responsible for loss or theft of or damage to personal property on the Riverside Golf Course's premises (including but not limited to the adjacent vehicle parking facility made available to parking users free of charge). This includes but is not limited to golf clubs, golf bags, golf accessories, money or other property. I will take all precautions to avoid loss or theft of, or damage to, personal property. In the event of such loss, or damage, I agree to hold the club harmless from and against any and all claims, actions, costs, expenses and demands in respect to such theft, loss or damage, however caused, arising out of or in connection with the use of the Riverside Golf Course.
- 2) There are risks inherent in participating in the activity of golf and I agree to release the Club from any liability from personal injury, property damage or loss sustained by me, including injury resulting in death and any financial loss or damage directly or indirectly resulting from my activities or participation in events organized by Riverside Coyotes at the Riverside Golf Course, or elsewhere. I further waive against the Club, all claims, recourse, and rights of action that I may have against the Club as a result of such personal injury, property damage or loss.
- 3) Should I make use of a motorized golf cart, either rented or borrowed, the Club is not responsible for this transaction, which is entirely between myself and Riverside Golf Course. I agree to assume risk of injury to myself or other persons and damage to other property arising from the use of the motorized golf cart. In the event of any loss, damage or injury, the Member agrees to hold the Club harmless from and against any and all claims, actions, costs, expenses and demands in respect of such loss, damage or injury, howsoever caused.

Whether signed or otherwise, by participating in any event organized by Riverside Coyotes, I acknowledge that I have read this Waiver, Release and Indemnity Agreement and understand and accept the contents hereof.

_____(signed)

_____ (date)